
Grounding malleable iron liquid-tight connector with insulated throat

ISO

UL 514B, NFPA 70

Malleable iron + nylon lining + 

rubber sealing ring + AL lug

Hot-dip galvanized

Terminate LFMC / LFNC to box, with 

enhanced conductor insulation protection 

and grounding

· Certificate:

· Standard:

· Material:

· Surface:

· Application:

Liquid-tight combination coupling
UL Listed

UL 514B, NFPA 70

Malleable iron

Hot-dip galvanized

Connect LFMC / LFNC conduit to 

EMT / RMC / IMC conduit

· Certificate:

· Standard:

· Material:

· Surface:

· Application:

Trade size
Metric

designator Material Ref. No.

3/8"

1/2"

3/4"

1"

1-1/4"

1-1/2"

2"

12

16

21

27

35

41

53

Malleable iron

Malleable iron

Malleable iron

Malleable iron

Malleable iron

Malleable iron

Malleable iron

Straight / 90° / 45°

Straight / 90° / 45°

Straight / 90° / 45°

Straight / 90° / 45°

Straight / 90° / 45°

Straight / 90° / 45°

Straight / 90° / 45°

C5241 (ISO)

C5242 (ISO)

C5243 (ISO)

C5244 (ISO)

C5245 (ISO)

C5246 (ISO)

C5247 (ISO)

Type

Available size

Available size

Compression + thread

Compression + thread

Compression + thread

Compression + thread

Compression + thread

Compression + thread

Compression + thread

Connection

Trade size
Metric

designator Material Ref. No.

3/8"

1/2"

3/4"

1"

1-1/4"

1-1/2"

2"

12

16

21

27

35

41

53

Malleable iron

Malleable iron

Malleable iron

Malleable iron

Malleable iron

Malleable iron

Malleable iron

Compression + compression

Compression + compression

Compression + compression

Compression + compression

Compression + compression

Compression + compression

Compression + compression

C5401 (ISO)

C5402 (ISO)

C5403 (ISO)

C5404 (ISO)

C5405 (ISO)

C5406 (ISO)

C5407 (ISO)

Connection

Nonmetallic liquid-tight connector

UL Listed

UL 514B, NFPA 70

Nylon

Smooth, grey color

Terminate LFNC to box

· Certificate:

· Standard:

· Material:

· Surface:

· Application:

Trade size
Metric

designator Material Ref. No.

3/8"

1/2"

3/4"

1"

1-1/4"

1-1/2"

2"

12

16

21

27

35

41

53

Nylon

Nylon

Nylon

Nylon

Nylon

Nylon

Nylon

Straight / 90°

Straight / 90°

Straight / 90°

Straight / 90°

Straight / 90°

Straight / 90°

Straight / 90°

C5301 (UL)

C5302 (UL)

C5303 (UL)

C5304 (UL)

C5305 (UL)

C5306 (UL)

C5307 (UL)

Type

Available size

Compression + thread

Compression + thread

Compression + thread

Compression + thread

Compression + thread

Compression + thread

Compression + thread

Connection
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