

Grounding malleable iron liquid-tight connector with insulated throat



- Certificate: ISO
- Standard: UL 514B, NFPA 70
- Material: Malleable iron + nylon lining + rubber sealing ring + AL lug
- Surface: Hot-dip galvanized
- Application: Terminate LFMC / LFNC to box, with enhanced conductor insulation protection and grounding

Available size

Trade size	Metric designator	Material	Type	Connection	Ref. No.
3/8"	12	Malleable iron	Straight / 90° / 45°	Compression + thread	C5241 (ISO)
1/2"	16	Malleable iron	Straight / 90° / 45°	Compression + thread	C5242 (ISO)
3/4"	21	Malleable iron	Straight / 90° / 45°	Compression + thread	C5243 (ISO)
1"	27	Malleable iron	Straight / 90° / 45°	Compression + thread	C5244 (ISO)
1-1/4"	35	Malleable iron	Straight / 90° / 45°	Compression + thread	C5245 (ISO)
1-1/2"	41	Malleable iron	Straight / 90° / 45°	Compression + thread	C5246 (ISO)
2"	53	Malleable iron	Straight / 90° / 45°	Compression + thread	C5247 (ISO)

Nonmetallic liquid-tight connector



- Certificate: UL Listed
- Standard: UL 514B, NFPA 70
- Material: Nylon
- Surface: Smooth, grey color
- Application: Terminate LFNC to box

Available size

Trade size	Metric designator	Material	Type	Connection	Ref. No.
3/8"	12	Nylon	Straight / 90°	Compression + thread	C5301 (UL)
1/2"	16	Nylon	Straight / 90°	Compression + thread	C5302 (UL)
3/4"	21	Nylon	Straight / 90°	Compression + thread	C5303 (UL)
1"	27	Nylon	Straight / 90°	Compression + thread	C5304 (UL)
1-1/4"	35	Nylon	Straight / 90°	Compression + thread	C5305 (UL)
1-1/2"	41	Nylon	Straight / 90°	Compression + thread	C5306 (UL)
2"	53	Nylon	Straight / 90°	Compression + thread	C5307 (UL)

C52-53 /